PRODUCT HANDBOOK
1 EN2R-9004 0606R20-NES
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha

Details per O.S. number can be found in the Approvals List.
31 EN2R-9004 0606R20-NE
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering specify:
• Model number of CVI gas control component required: see
model number chart below.
• The correct pilot burner for the installation concerned: refer
to Honeywell ignition products guide EN0R-0038.
NOTE: Complete gas control, replacement parts and
accessories will be available under ”TRADELINE”
label. Ask your wholesaler for details.
Fig. 19.  Model number chart VK series gas controls
VK 4 1 0 A 9999
Ordering Specification  number
0
A: fast opening with regulator
B: fast opening without regulator
C: SOFTLITE opening with regulator
D: SOFTLITE opening without regulator
E: fast opening with throttle
F: Integrated gas/air 1:1 with venturi mixing
system
M: fast opening with Modureg
N: SOFTLITE opening with Modureg
P: fast opening with High-Low
Q: SOFTLITE opening with High-Low
R: fast opening with regulator and suitable
for gas/air application
T: SOFTLITE opening with throttle
V:   Integrated gas/air 1 : 1
VE: Integrated gas/air 1 : 1 and throttle
Valve classification
0: Class B + J
1: Class B + C
2: Class B + B
1: CVI system valve
4: line voltage
8: low voltage
VK: product family identifier
0: pilot outlet, IP ignition system
5: no pilot outlet, DBI ignition system
Specification number
EN2R-9004 0606R20-NE 32
REPLACEMENT PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Contents
Replacement parts and accessories page
Flange assemblies..........................................................32
Fitting  ............................................................................ 32
Gas pressure switch  .....................................................33
Miscellaneous  ...............................................................33
Plugs ..............................................................................33
FLANGE ASSEMBLIES
1) Not applicable for mounting over pilot outlet.
2) Applicable for mounting in all directions.